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CAPABILITIES / LITIGATION

Insurance
Insurers, rely on us for the efficient, skilled

defense of their insureds, balancing the

need for appropriately aggressive

representation with an ongoing analysis of

settlement options.

OVERVIEW

“As a result of our experience defending insureds, we have streamlined the process, resulting in

the most cost-effective defense possible.”

— Jeffrey Batoff

Obermayer has handled thousands of cases assigned by dozens of insurance companies in all subject

matter areas. From premises liability to product liability (including mass tort), employer liability,

environmental matters and cyber issues, every case is attended to by experienced attorneys.

Our Insurance attorneys engage directly with the insured as well as with in-house risk managers and

third-party administrators. This is consistent with the Obermayer philosophy to keep the insured and

claims representatives fully and promptly informed as part of a collegial team approach. We constantly

evaluate settlement possibilities and balance risk on a case by case basis, so the insurer can set

appropriate reserves for each file and dictate strategy.

Our Value

Our attorneys are constantly vigilant in finding “lessons learned” from cases to help clients avoid claims in

the future. We offer training on a regular basis for the insured’s staff (e.g. custodial personnel) so that

liability issues are well documented. All too often plaintiffs’ counsel are able to “re-invent” where an

incident has occurred to bolster a finding of liability. With proper documentation immediately after an

incident has occurred, we are better able to defend these cases. And because we have developed forms

and written briefs on nearly every issue imaginable, we are able not only to defend cases successfully but

also to do so efficiently.

Many firms that provide insurance defense assign the most junior attorneys to the matter to maximize
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revenue and realization rates. These firms often use junior attorneys only on defense work, denying them

broad litigation exposure. As a full-service firm, we are able to assign attorneys to defense matters who

have a broad range of experience with complex litigation, resulting in tasks being handled far more

resourcefully.

Our Clients

Obermayer’s insurance defense attorneys provide legal counsel and litigation services to insurance

companies and their clients, representing regional and national insurers, insureds and self-insureds to

defend against insurance claims. These include:

Class Action Lawsuits;

Construction Claims;

Directors & Officers;

Employment Practices Liability;

Environmental;

Premises Liability;

Products Liability; and

Toxic Tort.

Our attorneys find the right expert witnesses for each case. We design discovery to fit the needs of each

matter based on forms which have evolved over many decades. We constantly evaluate settlement

options keeping in mind the fees for each case, balancing the potential results against the costs, and if a

case needs to be tried, we are ready. Plaintiffs’ counsel know Obermayer attorneys are fully prepared and

willing to bring cases to trial. We believe in a team approach, working with in-house legal teams and the

insureds to determine the best strategy for each defense.

Our philosophy uniquely prepares our team to counsel and assist our clients when it is time to make the

strategic decisions as to how a case will be handled. Understanding and avoiding unnecessary cost, as

well as the risks associated with trial, comes only with experience. At times, trial is the only option, where

the issues strike at the heart of a company’s character or mission. Oftentimes, settlement is preferred. The

settle-don’t settle analysis is ongoing. Our attorneys, are able to handle cases in in Pennsylvania, New

Jersey, New York and Delaware.

Our Focus

Obermayer is mindful that the longer a case proceeds, the legal costs are increasing, and that very often

at the same time, settlement demands are reduced. Re-examining the settlement posture of cases is all

the more important given this shifting dynamic.

https://www.obermayer.com
https://www.obermayer.com


www.obermayer.com

©2024 Obermayer Rebmann Maxwell & Hippel LLP. All Rights Reserved. 3

We have substantial expertise in representing governmental units, successfully arguing issues of

immunity before the Pennsylvania Supreme Court. Our attorneys also seek to find other responsible

parties in addition to the insured to reduce the financial exposure of the insurer. This approach is

particularly important for “wrap” policies where the defense provided is for a group of insureds. Finding

third-party liability on another entity is more difficult but, with careful research, can often still be

accomplished.

EXPERIENCE

In representing a municipally owned utility, we devised a strategy to overturn a Commonwealth Court ruling which had

deprived the client of its right to assert governmental immunity. Through a coordinated effort with the in-house risk

manager, we were able to convince the Pennsylvania Supreme Court to overturn the Commonwealth Court holding, re-
establishing immunity, including the liability cap. As a result, a number of high-exposure cases were immediately

withdrawn.

We successfully defended the City of Philadelphia, as owner/operator of airports in the City, regarding premises liability
claims and co-defendant airline’s cross-claims related to catastrophic injuries sustained by a plaintiff whose work vehicle

was caused to roll over due to jet blast from a nearby aircraft. We obtained pre-trial dismissal of all claims and cross-
claims.

We successfully defended the City of Philadelphia in a premises liability claims and co-defendants’ cross-claims related to

catastrophic injuries sustained by a plaintiff who fell down exteriors stairs on City-owned premises. We obtained pre-trial
dismissal of certain claims against the City. We also succeeded in compelling the co-defendant lessee to (a) defend and

indemnify the City regarding all remaining claims, and (b) reimburse to the City amounts corresponding to certain

incurred defense fees and costs.

We defended a products liability case on behalf of the Philadelphia International Airport where a US Airways employee

had his foot crushed by a passenger jet bridge owned by the airport. The case settled after mediation, with the City

contributing nothing toward a significant seven-figure settlement paid by the manufacturer of the jet bridge due in large
part to our development of facts establishing that the incident was the result of negligence by others and the employee.

We were also able to successfully tender the defense to the airport’s maintenance provider pursuant to the maintenance
contract, where our fees were paid by the maintenance contractor’s insurer.

ATTORNEYS

Key Contacts

Nicholas Poduslenko

PARTNER

215.665.3256

np@obermayer.com

Matthew A. Green

PARTNER

856.857.1413

matthew.green@obermayer.com

Alex Basilevsky

PARTNER

215.665.3094

alex.basilevsky@obermayer.com

Jeffrey S. Batoff

OF COUNSEL

215.665.3064

jeffrey.batoff@obermayer.com

Justin J. Boehret

ASSOCIATE

215.665.3012

justin.boehret@obermayer.com

https://www.obermayer.com
https://www.obermayer.com


www.obermayer.com

©2024 Obermayer Rebmann Maxwell & Hippel LLP. All Rights Reserved. 4

Tara Burns

ASSOCIATE

215.665.3056

tara.burns@obermayer.com

Dove A.E. Burns

PARTNER

917.994.2550

dove.burns@obermayer.com

Joshua A. Dziczek

ASSOCIATE

215.665.3147

Joshua.Dziczek@obermayer.com

Daniel P. Finegan

PARTNER

215.665.3166

daniel.finegan@obermayer.com

Steven A. Haber

PARTNER

215.665.3253

steven.haber@obermayer.com

Jerome N. Kline

OF COUNSEL

215.665.3086

jerome.kline@obermayer.com

Samantha J. Koopman

PARTNER

215.665.3045

Samantha.Koopman@obermayer.com

Lars J. Lederer

ASSOCIATE

215.665.3188

lars.lederer@obermayer.com

Thomas A. Leonard III

CHAIRMAN EMERITUS

215.665.3220

thomas.leonard@obermayer.com

William J. Leonard

PARTNER

215.665.3228

william.leonard@obermayer.com

Melissa A. Maione

ASSOCIATE

215.665.2921

melissa.maione@obermayer.com

Joseph J. McGovern

PARTNER

215.665.3058

Joseph.McGovern@obermayer.com

Madison G. Melinek

ASSOCIATE

215.665.3071

madison.melinek@obermayer.com

Henry J. Noye

PARTNER

215.665.3196

henry.noye@obermayer.com

Matthew S. Olesh

PARTNER

215.665.3043

matthew.olesh@obermayer.com

Katarzyna Parker

ASSOCIATE

215.665.3154

kasia.parker@obermayer.com

Michael S. Pepperman

PARTNER

215.665.3032

michael.pepperman@obermayer.com

Raymond A. Petruccelli

PARTNER

610.234.4873

raymond.petruccelli@obermayer.com

Stacey L Pitcher

PARTNER

860.256.0744

stacey.pitcher@obermayer.com

Gary Samms

PARTNER

215.665.3054

gary.samms@obermayer.com

Tracey Schwartz

ASSOCIATE

215.665.3137

tracey.schwartz@obermayer.com

Richard S. Seidel

ASSOCIATE

215.665.2925

richard.seidel@obermayer.com

Tricia A. Swann

ASSOCIATE

215.665.3266

tricia.swann@obermayer.com

Robert I Whitelaw

OF COUNSEL

215.665.3206

robert.whitelaw@obermayer.com

Brett Wiltsey

PARTNER

856.857.1435

brett.wiltsey@obermayer.com
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RELATED CAPABILITIES

Commercial Litigation

Employment Litigation

Environmental

Health Care

Transparency and Public Data

Universities & Secondary Schools

https://www.obermayer.com/capabilities/practices/litigation/commercial-litigation/
https://www.obermayer.com/capabilities/practices/labor-employment/employment-litigation/
https://www.obermayer.com/capabilities/practices/litigation/environmental/
https://www.obermayer.com/capabilities/industries/health-care/
https://www.obermayer.com/capabilities/practices/litigation/transparency-and-public-data/
https://www.obermayer.com/capabilities/industries/universities-secondary-schools/
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